
27 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/19 - cont'd 

AK 
AK 
AK 
HO 

AK 
HO 
AK 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 
HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

AK 

AK 

AK 

DN 
ON 
AK 
All: 

HO 

T8riH 
Item 

85.15.249 
85.15.249 
85.15.249 
85.15.249 

85.15.249 
85.16.000 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 

92.11.018 

92.11.018 

92.11. 018 

92 .11. 018 

92.11. 018 
92.11.018 
92.11.018 
92.11.018 
92.11.018 
94.02.009 
94.01.011 

94.03.000 

94.03.000 
94.03.000 
97.03.009 
97.06.009 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

34.02.000 

39.01. 309 
40.14 .022 
48.21.019 
84.36.009 

90.24.011 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Sony professional broadca~t video camera 1 x BVW-3AP 
Sony professiona1·video monitor 1 x BVM1301P 
Sony professional video monitor PVM-201OQM 
One colour video monitor JVC model VM-14PSN for supply to 
Presbyterian Church of NZ Dept of Communications 
1 only colour video monitor JVC model VM-14PSN 
Three only docking guidance systems for aircraft 
Bosch THE-100 hum eliminator 
One video typewriter model VTW-400 for supply to the 
Presbyterian Church of New Zealand Department of Communications 
On video cassette recorder JVC model BR-1200E for supply to 
the Murrays Bay Baptist Church Boys Brigade 
One only video cassette recorder JVC model BR-1200 for supply 
to production studio of Presbyterian Church of New Zealand 
Department of Communications 
Six only Nakamichi MR-1 Descrete Head Professional cassette 
decks for professional recording use 
Fidelipac Professional Audio Cartridge tape-recorders I 
reproducers models CTR Ill, CTR 123, CTR 124 (Two machines of 
each model) 
Sony Professional Broadcast video player 1 x BVW-20P 
Sony Professional videocassette Editing Recorder VO-5800PS 
Sony Video CallSelte Recorder models 51.0-325 
Studer Revox PR99 MRII professional audio reel to reel recorder 
Two only video cassette recorders JVC models BR-1200E. 
Akron Continental plinth, model 8231, one only 
A) Airex mobile chair 
B) Airex hydraulic stool, for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board 
Hydraulic table and twin lift hydraulic table for supply to 
Canterbury Hospital Board 
Mobile treatment stool for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board 
Standing bar for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board 
36" Cage Ball for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board 
Triplex pulley weights, delux handles with rope, gym rowing machine, 
airex arm exercise chair, bilateral pulley and tunturi cycle for 
supply to Canterbury Hospital Board only 

Description of Goods 

SCHBDULB 4 
Applications Declined 

Beverage base concentrate for use in the manufacture of finished 
Pepsi Cola 
Beverage base for use in the manufacture of new Coke 

Compertan L.P. viz; 
a lauric acid monoisopropand amide for use in the manufacture 
of soaps and detergents 
Flexible foams in slabs, loaf or bulk forms 
Rubber moulds, for making cement tiles 
Somic material for use in making.cricket pads 
Carding Willow complete with tube switches, needle lattice and 
nozzle sets 
Trafag thermostats viz; 
ministat, alterostat, multlstat,. laborstat, ambistat 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
f'ree 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of August 1985. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

3725 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

10 
99 
10 
99 

99 
10 
10 
99 

31 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

500890F 
500789F 
500784E 
500468D 

500865E 
440203A 
401378G 
500469B 

500724A 

500453F 

580174F 

500771C 

500897C 
500773K 
500774H 
500786A 
500840K 
5401328 
440239B 

440235K 

440246E 
440243L 
440247C 
4402380 

Ref. 
No. 

401327B 

401350G 

401353A 

462171K 
46217lC 
480764C 
4011330 

401200D 

8/85 
8/85 
8/85 
7/85 

8/85 
9/85 
7/85 
7/85 

8/85 

7/85 

8/85 

8/85 

8/85 
8/85 
8/85 
4/85 
8/85 
8/85 
5/85 

5/85 

5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 

12185 
12185 

2186 
3/86 

12185 
12186 
3/86 
3/86 

3/86 

6/86 

3/86 

1/86 

12185 
2186 
2186 
6/85 
2186 

11/85 
9/86 

9/86 

9/86 
9/86 
9/86 
9/86 

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINT.ER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985 

Price $1.30 40296E-85PT 


