## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/19 - cont'd

	Tariff Item		tes of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Re No		fective om To	
AK	85.15.249	Sony professional broadcast video camera 1 x BVW-3AP		Free	Free	10	500890F	8/85	12/85
AK	85.15.249	Sony professional video monitor 1 x BVM1301P		Free	Free	99	500789F	8/85	12/85
AK	85.15.249			Free	Free	10	500784E	8/85	2/86
НО	85.15.249	One colour video monitor JVC model VM-14PSN for supply to Presbyterian Church of NZ Dept of Communications		Free	Free	99	500468D	7/85	3/86
AK	85.15.249	1 only colour video monitor JVC model VM-14PSN		Free	Free	99	500865E		12/85
НО	85.16.000	Three only docking guidance systems for aircraft		Free	Free	10	440203A		12/86
AK	85.22.019	Bosch THE-100 hum eliminator		Free	Free	10	401378G	7/85	3/86
НО	85.22.019	One video typewriter model VTW-400 for supply to the Presbyterian Church of New Zealand Department of Communications		Free	Free	99	500469B	7/85	3/86
НО	92.11.018	the Murrays Bay Baptist Church Boys Brigade		Free	Free	31		8/85	3/86
но	92.11.018	One only video cassette recorder JVC model BR-1200 for supply to production studio of Presbyterian Church of New Zealand Department of Communications		Free	Free	99	500453F	7/85	6/86
НО	92.11.018	Six only Nakamichi MR-1 Descrete Head Professional cassette decks for professional recording use		Free	Free	99	580174F	8/85	3/86
AK	92.11.018	Fidelipac Professional Audio Cartridge tape-recorders/ reproducers models CTR III, CTR 123, CTR 124 (Two machines of each model)		Free	Free	99	500771C	8/85	1/86
AK	92.11.018	Sony Professional Broadcast video player 1 x BVW-20P		Free	Free	99	500897C	8/85	12/85
AK	92.11.018	Sony Professional videocassette Editing Recorder VO-5800PS		Free	Free	99	500773K	8/85	2/86
A.K	92.11.018	Sony Video Cassette Recorder models SLO-325		Free	Free	99	500774H	8/85	2/86
<b>NK</b>	92.11.018	Studer Revox PR99 MRII Professional audio reel to reel recorder	•	Free	Free	99	500786A	4/85	6/85
AK	92.11.018	Two only video cassette recorders JVC models BR-1200E		Free	Free	99	500840K	8/85	2/86
CH	94.02.009	Akron Continental plinth, model 8231, one only		Free	Free	99	540132B	8/85	11/85
но	94.01.011	A) Airex mobile chair B) Airex hydraulic stool, for supply to Canterbury Hospital Bos	ırd	Free	Free	99	440239B	5/85	9/86
НО	94.03.000	Hydraulic table and twin lift hydraulic table for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board		Free	Free	99	440235K	5/85	9/86
Ю	94.03.000	Mobile treatment stool for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board		Free	Free	99	440246E	5/85	9/86
ł0	94.03.000	Standing bar for supply to Canterbury Hospital Board		Free	Free	99	440243L	5/85	9/86
10	97.03.009			Free	Free	99	440247C	5/85	9/86
10	97.06.009	Triplex pulley weights, delux handles with rope, gym rowing mac airex arm exercise chair, bilateral pulley and tunturi cycle fo supply to Canterbury Hospital Board only		Free	Free	99	440238D	5/85	9/86

## SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	+ <i>t</i> <sub>1</sub>	Ref. No.
ĸ	21.07.018	Beverage base concentrate for use in the manufacture of fi	inished	401327B
LK.	21.07.018	Beverage base for use in the manufacture of new Coke		401350G
AK	34.02.000	Compertan L.P. viz; a lauric acid monoisopropand amide for use in the manufac of soaps and detergents	ture	401353A
DN	39.01.309	Flexible foams in slabs, loaf or bulk forms		462171K
DN	40.14.022	Rubber moulds, for making cement tiles		462121C
AK	48.21.019	Somic material for use in making cricket pads		480764C
AK	84.36.009	Carding Willow complete with tube switches, needle lattic nozzle sets	e and	401133D
Ю	90.24.011	Trafag thermostats viz; ministat, alterostat, multistat, laborstat, ambistat		401200D

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of August 1985.

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.